Form PTO-1595

/19/2000 FC:581



RM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101512756

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

TO THE TRANSPORTER	Sioner of Faterits and Trademarks: Fledde		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Brian Philip Hills and Kevin Michael Wright		Name: Institute of Food Research	
Additional name(s) of conveying Yes party(ies) attached?		Internal Address: Street Address: Norwich Laboratory, Norwich	
3 Nature of Conve	avance.	Research Park, Coloney,	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger		City: Norwich	
 	·		
Security Agree	ment Change of Name	State: Zip: NR4 7UA	
Other		Country: United Kingdom	
Execution Date(s): 8/21/00		Additional name(s) &Yes address(es) attached? x No	
4. Application num	nber(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the Execution date(s) of the new application is (are):			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/622,606		B. Patent No.(s):	
AGIZAW 00000005 09 622	2606		
	40.00 OP	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R 3.41) \$ \$40.00	
Internal Address:	Atty. Dkt.: E8280.0024/P024	x Enclosed	
Attn	: Donald A. Gregory	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	2101 L Street NW	x Credit any overpayment or debit any underpayment	
City: Washington	State: Zip: DC 20037 - 1526	8. Deposit account number: 4 - 1073	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and	l signature.		
To the best of	_	noing information is true and correct and any attached	
Donald A. Gre	egory	September 15, 2000	
14 W. W. W.	Signature	Date	
Reg. No. 28,954			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

5 Taverham Chase, Taverham, Norwich NR8 6NZ; and

10 Chalfont Walk, Eaton, Norwich NR4 7NH;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in INDUSTRIAL ON-LINE ANALYSIS BY NUCLEAR MAGNETIC RESONANCE SPECTROSCOPY, set forth in PCT International application No. PCT/GB99/00447, filed February 12, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Institute of Food Research, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the United Kingdom having its principal place of business at Norwich Laboratory, Norwich Research Park, Coloney, Norwich Nr4 7UA United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell,

E8280.0023/P023

assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions

and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect

divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and

all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be

granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said

Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection

of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use

and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or

extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and

warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time

of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or

interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred

to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-

mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and

full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set

forth.

E8280.0023/P023

2

DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP

Gary M. Hoffman, 26,411; Thomas J. D'Amico, 28,371; Donald A. Gregory, 28,954; James W. Brady Jr., 32,115; Jon D. Grossman, 32,699; Mark J. Thronson, 33,082; AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this

invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

21-	8-00
-----	------

Date

Brian Philip Hills

Witness:

Date

Date

21/8/2000.

K.M. Wright
Kevin Michael Wright

Witness:

Date

21-8-2000

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

Date

7

Warffil

E8280.0023/P023